
Rule 4 34-CVL_ The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4 20 

S.95/99 
STATEMENT OF COMPANY'S AFFAIRS 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

nn
 official use 

To the Registrar of Companies Company Number 

07639197 

OPEN ROAD VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 

(Insert full name(s) and address(es)] 

We, AJ Duncan and A D Cadwallader both of Leonard Curtis, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, 

London, W1H 7LW, the Liquidators of the above named Company, attach a statement of the Company's affairs 
as at 6 February 2015 

Signed Ce. Date 6 /2/ GS 

Signed Bh hp be Date B/2/\< 

Presentor’s name, address and reference (if 

any) 

Leonard Curtis 

For official use 

One Great Cumberland Place | 

ee 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

CVLMF419 06-04-10 

Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

OPEN ROAD VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 

on the 6 February 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for 
winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full name Sites: ilo 

Signed 

Dated 6 as 



OPEN ROAD VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 6 FEBRUARY 2015 
A- Summary of Assets 

Book Estimated 

Value To Realise 

Assets £ £ 

Assets Subject To Fixed Charge 

Nil 

Assets Subject To Floating Charge 

Office Furmiture and Equipment 2,000 Nil 

Director's Loan Account 84,241 84,241 

Vehicle Deposits 11,000 Uncertain 

97,241 84,241 
Uncharged Assets 

Nil 

97,241 84,241 Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature 



OPEN ROAD VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 6 FEBRUARY 2015 
Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated 

To Realise 

£ 
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried from page A) 84,241 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors 

Nil 0 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 84,241 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 19,848 

(to carry forward) 64,393 

Debts secured by floating charges 

David Morris - Loan 277,020 

Estimated (deficiency) as regards floating charge (212,627) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 19,848 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 19,848 

Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims 

(Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade and Expense Claims 105,221 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 11,283 

Nationa! Westminster Bank plc 330 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 19,231 136,065 

Estimated (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors (116,217) 

(Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 212,627 

Estimated (deficiency) as regards creditors (328,844) 

tssued and called up capita! 

Issued Share Capital 100 

Share Premium Account §,420 §,520 

Estimated total (deficiency) as regards members (334,364) 

— 

Signature 
Date b, Uf > 



7107 
Ape 

Lh 

Aynseg 
—waatg Ayundag 

Aue jo 82709 

NS9OZ3N 

B16 
OLAM 

auk| 
uody 

BySeEOMON 
joodyaar] 

xOSSNg 
}S23 

xossng }se3 

xassng 
}S29 

poomyuaig 
Aaung 

wey 
quay 

‘puojsaly 

xassng 
}Se9 

xassng 
[SoM 

OIA 
WEY 

UOJUOg 
yous 

sauley 

yBroroqaag 

yBrozoqnard 
Ja}S@0no|s) 

YBao10qou) 
vopugy 

faye 
a
g
 

Proypyng) 
xassng 

}29 
SI8M 

eBpuguny 
vonig 

UO}GIEYLOAIONA, 

yBnosoqnory 

foyer) 
esnoy wreyBuNIMd Z0Vhda 

spueysy Of 

SNH 
BIMOUD, 
aan 

wes 
B1e9 

SEU 
anueay 

UAfaAg 
LE 

asnoy 
aanqne 

u
e
 

287 
smouing 

0) 
11) 

Peoy 
uoorag 

| 
esnoy 

saiden 
ssauisng 

204 
Sjvejunogoy swiry 

@sno}y 
MEUS 

(sporysod 
yy) 

ssezppy 

ainjeubig 

SUIOW 
PIAEC 

JW 

Joypesy 
pasnaes 

sioyparg posnsasun (EO, 

8104p039 pasnsesu] J0N90 [IO 

Dig Yue 
JeIsuUgseny jeuOneN, 

INAAWd 
- Swoysng  enuaAey 

WH 
AVA ~ 

SWOSND 
9 
SAUBAGY 

WH 

s10}}Pas9 
paundesuy 

sO, 

s
1
0
P
o
s
g
 
ssuodxy 

pue 
sper! 

(BIOL 

saudway 
A
g
o
,
 

Pr] sweg 
weyuors 

BIT (uodxg 
¥ Hodun) ony oN 

wAsiog 
C
W
 

Pr] Guise 
dadg 

1H 
M2] 

8109) 
young 

s8d00p, 

yoieH 
sedsea, 

pry 
sBuuds 

jafuy 

suoypaig 
esuadxg 

pus 
epey) 

aueN 

s10}Ipesd 
painoasuy) 

Peqwur] 
suogniog 

aja1ya, 
peoy 

vedo 
- €04dO 

suoyper5 
Aueduioy 

- gq 


